
TENDER NOTICE

Mr M.J Ratlhogo
Municipal Manager

Tender No: KKDM 01/22 • Description: Supply and Maintenance of Photocopiers for Dr Kenneth Kaunda District
Municipality for a Period of Three (3) years. • Non Refundable Tender Amount: R500.00 • Bid  Documents will be 
available on the day of the compulsory site meeting • Compulsory Site Meeting: 08/08/2022 Time:10:00 am • 
Address:Council Chamber,Patmore Road,Orkney(DRKKDM) • Contacts: Mrs S Abrams -Technical (018 473 8000) 
/ Ms L Veldschoen - SCM Unit (018 473 8000) • Closing time & Date: 22/08/2022 @ 10:00 am • System used: 
80/20 • Functionality Criteria: Minimum functionality to be deemed responsive : 70 points

Tender No:KKDM 02/22 • Description: Tender for the Provision of Security Services for Various Municipal Sites for 
a period of Three (3) years. • Non Refundable Tender Amount: R500.00  • Bid  Documents will be available on the 
day of the compulsory site meeting • Compulsory Site Meeting: 12/08/2022 Time:12:00 pm • Address: Council 
Chamber,Patmore Road,Orkney(DRKKDM) • Contacts: Mr L Motepe-Technical (018 473 8000) / Ms L Veldschoen 
- SCM Unit (018 473 8000) • Closing time & Date: 16/09/2022 @ 10:00 am • System used: 80/20 • Functionality 
Criteria: Minimum functionality to be deemed responsive : 70 points

Tender No:: KKDM 03/22 • Description: Appointment of a service Provider for the Siting,Drilling and Equipping of 
Boreholes at Rural Settlements Within Dr Kenneth Kaunda District Municipal Area on an as and when Basis for a 
period of Thirty-six  (36)months.•CIDB Grading Required: 2ME or Higher (1ME PE are eligible to tender) • Non 
Refundable Tender Amount: R500.00 • Bid  Documents will be available on the day of the compulsory site 
meeting • Compulsory Site Meeting: 08/08/2022  Time: 12:00 pm • Address: Council Chamber,Patmore 
Road,Orkney(DRKKDM) • Contacts: Mr T Tshukudu (018 473 8000) / Ms L Veldschoen - SCM Unit (018 473 8000) 
• Closing time & Date: 22/08/2022 @ 12:00 pm • System used: 80/20 • Functionality Criteria: Minimum 
functionality to be deemed responsive : 70 points

Tender No: KKDM 04/22 • Description: Appointment of a Panel of Service Providers for the Supply and Delivery of 
Dry Sanitation Materials (Bottom & Top Structures ) At Rural Areas Within DRKKDM on and as When basis for a 
period of Three (3) years • Non Refundable Tender Amount: R500.00 • Bid  Documents will be available on the 
day of the compulsory site meeting • Compulsory Site Meeting: 10/08/2022 @ 10:00 am  • Address: Council 
Chamber,Patmore Road,Orkney(DRKKDM) • Contacts: Mr T Tshukudu - Technical (018 473 8000) / Ms L 
Veldschoen - SCM Unit (018 473 8000) • Closing time & Date: 23/08/2022 @ 10:00 am • System used: 80/20 • 
Functionality Criteria: Minimum functionality to be deemed responsive : 70 points

Tender No: KKDM 05/22 • Description: Appointment of a Panel of Professional  Service Providers 
(Architectural/Civil/Structural/ Electrical/ Mechanical / Geotechnical)for Inclusion in a Database for the Dr Kenneth 
Kaunda District Municipality for a period of Three (3) years   • Non Refundable Tender Amount: R500.00 • Bid  
Documents will be available on the day of the compulsory site meeting • Compulsory Site Meeting: 10/08/2022 
Time:12:30 pm • Address: Council Chamber,Patmore Road,Orkney(DRKKDM) • Contacts: Mr T Tshukudu -
Technical (018 473 8000) / Ms L Veldschoen - SCM Unit (018 473 8000) • Closing time & Date:23/08/2022 @ 
12:30 pm • System used: 80/20 • Functionality Criteria: Minimum functionality to be deemed responsive : 70 
points

Tender No:: KKDM 06/22 • Description:Tender for the Appointment of  a Panel of Service Providers for the Repairs 
and Maintenance of Municipal Vehicles (Fleet) for a Period of Thirty-Six (36) months • Non Refundable Tender 
Amount: R500.00 • Bid  Documents will be available on the day of the compulsory site meeting • Compulsory Site 
Meeting: 10/08/2022 Time:11:00 am • Address: Council Chamber,Patmore Road, Orkney Road,Orkney(DRKKDM) 
• Contacts: Mr T Ngqobe - Technical (018 473 8000) / Ms L Veldschoen - SCM Unit (018 473 8000)• Closing time 
& Date:23/08/2022 @11:00 am • System used: 80/20 • Functionality Criteria: Minimum functionality to be 
deemed responsive : 70 points

Tender No:: KKDM 07/22 • Description:Dr Kenneth Kaunda District Municipality is Inviting Suppliers to Submit 
Bids to Supply, Install and Configure the VOIP Solutions for the Dr Kenneth Kaunda District Municipality for a period 
of Three (3) years • Non Refundable Tender Amount: R500.00 • Bid  Documents will be available on the day of 
the compulsory site meeting • Compulsory Site Meeting: 10/08/2022 Time:12:00 pm • Address: Council 
Chamber,Patmore Road,Orkney (DRKKDM) • Contacts: Mr M Kgoali - Technical (018 473 8000) / Ms L Veldschoen 
- SCM Unit (018 473 8000)• Closing time & Date:23/08/2022 @12:00 pm • System used: 80/20 • Functionality 
Criteria: Minimum functionality to be deemed responsive : 70 points

Tender No:: KKDM 08/22 • Description:Request for Proposal for Supply, Delivery and Maintenance of an Intergr-
rated Financial Management System for the Period of Three(3) years • Non Refundable Tender Amount: R500.00 
• Bid  Documents will be available on the day of the compulsory site meeting • Compulsory Site Meeting: 
11/08/2022 Time:11:00 am • Address: Council Chamber,Patmore Road,Orkney (DRKKDM) • Contacts: Mr L 
Steenkamp - Technical (018 473 8000) / Ms L Veldschoen - SCM Unit (018 473 8000) • Closing Date:16/09/2022 
@12:00 pm • System used: 80/20 • Functionality Criteria: Minimum functionality to be deemed responsive : 80 
points

Sealed Tenders Duly Endorsed With The Tender Number And Descrip�on Must Be  Deposited Into The Tender Box In The 
Foyer Of Dr. Kenneth Kaunda District Municipality, Orkney, The Old Municipal Building, Patmore Road, Orkney. 


	Page 1

